62
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1500SFI-2A
The MCG 1500SFI is the most compact and lightest servo available today.
Brushless Design Eliminates Moving Parts
With only 3 moving parts (drum assembly, gear assembly, and stepper motor) and only two PC boards (the CPU and the strain

56  - 150 #, ANSI  6" RF,C.S. Flange - Al. Anodized housing
58  - 150 #, ANSI  8" RF,C.S. Flange - Al. Anodized housing
ORDERING GUIDE
65
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1500SFI-2A
Smart Flash Infrared Servo Gauge
MCG 1500SFI
TABLE II- DENSITY/BS & W/ANALOG INPUT
C
0 - Level Only
1 - Level and BS&W
2 - Level and Density (Single point calc.)
3 - Level, BS&W, and Density
4 - Site Specific (Modes)
D
0 - No Analog Input
1 - Spot Temperature*
2 - Average Temperature**
3 - Analog In for Density Measurement
(from external device)
TABLE III- CONTACT OUPUTS/HEATER
EF
00 - None
01 - 2 Dry Contacts
02 - 4 Dry Contacts
03 - 6 Dry Contacts
TABLE IV - SIGNAL OUTPUTS
GH
01  - None
02  - L&J Tankway
03  - 4-20mA Analog Out
04  - L&J Tankway, Dual 4-20mA Out,
Level and Temperature
05  - Dual 4-20mA Out, Level and Temp.
06  - GPE 31422, 31423
07  - Varec 4-Wire
08  - Varec Matrix
09  - L&J Tankway, 4-20mA Out
10  - Serial Output Only (RS-232)
11  - RS 485 (2-wire) Mod Buss
12  - L&J Tankway, Serial Output
13  - 4-20mA Analog Out and Serial Out
(RS 232)
14  - RS 485 (4-wire) Mod Buss
15  - RS 485 (2-wire) and 4-20mA Out
16  - RS 485 (2-wire) L&J Tankway
4 - Analog In and Spot Temperature*
5 - Analog In and 2 Spot Temperatures*
6 - Analog In and Average Temperature**
7 - 2 Analog In and Average Temperature
8 - 2 Additional Discrete Inputs
9 - 2 Additional Discrete Inputs
and Spot Temperature
A - Analog In and 3 Spot Temperatures*
*RTD Probe must be ordered separately.
**Requires MCG 2350 Average Temperature Assembly and
Average Temperature bulb (ordered separately).
20 - Heater
21 - Heater, 2 Dry Contacts
22 - Heater, 4 Dry Contacts
23 - Heater, 6 Dry Contacts
18  - Profi Buss (485)
19  - L&J Tankway, 4-20mA Out, Serial Out
21  - Dual 4-20mA  Out - Level and Temperature
22  - Enraf Interface
23  - Dual 4-20mA Out, Level and BS&W
24  - Dual 4-20mA Out, Level and Density
25  - Varec (HART Bus) 4100MFT
26  - Honeywell CLM Mod Buss on L&J Tankway
27  - Honeywell CLM Mod Buss on L&J Tankway,

39  - Full Mod Buss on RS 485 Highway (4-wire)
40  - ENRAF Interface and 4-20mA Out
ORDERING GUIDE
66
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com        ISO 9001 Registered
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162      Phone: (708) 236-6000         Fax:  (708)236-6006
an L&J Technologies Company
PDS-MCG1500SFI-2A
TABLE V - POWER SUPPLY
IJ
08  - 110 VAC (50-60 Cycle)
09  - 24 VDC
10  - 48 VDC
11  - Solar Ready (Solar Panels
not included)
12  - 220 VAC (50-60 Cycle)
13  - 48 VAC
14  - 24 VAC
30  - 220 VAC/(CE / ATEX)
48 - 65 VAC
DISPLACERS**
1.5" Displacer TFE # 810730
2" Displacer TFE # 810418
4" Displacer TFE # 810419
6" Displacer TFE # 810358
Smart Flash Infrared Servo Gauge
MCG 1500SFI
ORDERING GUIDE
OTHER ITEMS AVAILABLE (Please Specify When Ordering)
2 discrete inputs for park, BS&W (std.)
Additional inputs available.
NOTES: INFORMATION REQ’D WHEN ORDERING
- Specify English or Metric
- Type of Product
- Specify Displacer Size*
- Ball Valve and Inspect. Chamber Req’d
- Stilling Well & Size (if any)
- Safety Approval Required (UL, CUL, or
   CENELEC / ATEX)
- Operating Pressure
- Specific Gravity of Product
- Specify Displacer Material**
- Maximum Tank Pressure
- Exact Tank Height
* Standard Displacer Size 5.7” .
** Standard Displacer Material: (Tecfluorfil) Carbon Filled Teflon (Other materials
available.
2” Displacer 316S.S. #810515
4” Displacer 316S.S.            #810622
6” Displacer 316S.S.            #810731
1500SFI UPGRADE KIT FOR 1500XL AND SFI UNITS AVAILABLE
Kit includes CPU, Display and Scale Board
*
*
The MCG 1500SFI requires a MCG 2150 or MCG 2151 for calibration and setup.  Ordered separately.
User001
OCL Distributor Sticker